PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
Ann Rogers Business Trust 05/30/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Environmental Purification, LLC				
Street Address:	9832 Overbrook Road				
City:	Leawood				
State/Country:	KANSAS				
Postal Code:	66206				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type Number					
Application Number: 1275		9986		986	
Application Number: 11897		1897452		12799986	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
	Fax Number: 7044441111				
Fax Number:	70444411	11		00.00	
Correspondence will L	be sent via US N	lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$80.00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	be sent via US N 704-444-	<i>lail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	be sent via US N 704-444- ² kim.shaul	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com		CH \$80.00	
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	be sent via US M 704-444- ⁻ kim.shaul : Alston & B	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & B Bank of A 101 South	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza n Tryon Street, Suite 4000			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & B Bank of A 101 South	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza			
<i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & E Bank of A 101 South Charlotte,	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza n Tryon Street, Suite 4000			
Correspondence will L Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & B Bank of A 101 South Charlotte,	<i>fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza h Tryon Street, Suite 4000 NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000			
Correspondence will I Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & B Bank of A 101 South Charlotte,	fail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza n Tryon Street, Suite 4000 NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 057459/434137			
Correspondence will L Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	be sent via US M 704-444- kim.shaul : Alston & B Bank of A 101 South Charlotte,	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1000 @alston.com Bird LLP merica Plaza n Tryon Street, Suite 4000 NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000 057459/434137 Patrick L. Kartes	PATENT		

7

Total Attachments: 4 source=EPAssign#page1.tif source=EPAssign#page2.tif source=EPAssign#page3.tif source=EPAssign#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

ANN ROGERS BUSINESS TRUST to ENVIRONMENTAL PURIFICATION, LLC

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by ANN ROGERS BUSINESS TRUST, a trust created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Kansas, hereinafter referred to as Assignor; the Trustee of which is Larry Blessing, resident of Shawnee Mission, Kansas;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, the inventors, Don Sifers and Kent Pennybaker, assigned their entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents") to Assignor on January 4, 2008, such Assignment being recorded on February 11, 2008, with the U.S. Patent Office at Reel 020506 and Frame 0982;

WHEREAS, the Trustee believes that the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the inventions represented thereby may have been assigned to Environmental Pasteurization, LLC, a corporation of the state of Missouri, having its principal place of business at 920 Main, Kansas City, MO 64105;

WHEREAS, it is the understanding of the Trustee that it was the intention of the Primary Beneficiary of the Assignor to assign the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the inventions represented thereby to ENVIRONMENTAL PURIFICATION, LLC, a corporation of the state of Kansas, having its principal place of business at 9832 Overbrook Road, Leawood, KS 66206, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, as evidenced by an Agreement of Understanding on August 26, 2010, between the Primary Beneficiary of the Assignor and Environmental Pasteurization, LLC, a corporation of the state of Kansas, now known as Assignee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Purchase Agreement, executed concurrently herewith, the Trustee, pursuant to the Powers of the Trustee, as detailed in the Ann Rogers Business Trust Agreement of April 24, 2007, intends to sell the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the inventions represented thereby to Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0221

WHEREAS, the Trustee, pursuant to the Powers of the Trustee, as detailed in the Ann Rogers Business Trust Agreement of April 24, 2007, intends to assign the entire right, title, and interest in the Patents and the inventions represented thereby to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0222

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 30 + h day of _______, 2013.

ANN ROGERS BUSINESS TRUST

By: <u>Carry R Blessing</u> (SEAL) Larry Blessing

Its: Trustee

STATE OF Kansas COUNTY OF Johnson

I, $\underline{\neg}_{CCM} = \underline{\neg}_{C} \underline{\neg$

Witness my hand and official seal, this the <u>30</u> th day of _____ ____, 2013. (Ollivial Seal) STATES 劑 Notion Plug in State of Karses Notary Public

My commission expires: <u>10-5-14</u>

Acknowledged by:_

Date: 05/30/13

Robert Elliott Managing Member Environmental Purification, LLC

PATENT REEL: 030530 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
12/799,986	05-06-2010	Method and apparatus for controlling fecal odors
11/897,452	08-30-2007	Method and apparatus for controlling fecal odors
60/842,828	09-07-2006	Method and apparatus for controlling latrine odors

RECORDED: 06/03/2013